$32,612,6

13

-
$33,111,1

59

Source: Table 130, Table 132, and Table 134 and  Table 138
Abbreviations: CPMC, Chronic Pain MedsCheck; MBS, Medicare benefits schedule; PBS, Pharmaceutical
benefits scheme

E.6. Identification, Estimation and Reduction of Uncertainty

A series of sensitivity analyses were undertaken to characterise uncertainty in the financial estimates
of the CPMC intervention. Descriptions of the variation in parameters as well as the results of the
sensitivity analyses performed are provided in Table 141 and Table 142 for Groups A and B,

respectively. An arbitrary 20% increase and decrease were conducted for these analyses. The wide
thresholds reflect the uncertainty of trial results. Of note, one analysis halved the uptake of trial

participants partaking in the program. This was conducted to reflect high rates of loss to follow-up
seen in Groups A and B. Group B had a lower cost (range of $52.9-$132.6 million, Table 143) than

Group A in all analyses. This is primarily due to the greater number of MBS services averted in Group
B.

Table 141 Sensitivity analyses for Group A

Sensitivity analysis  Net costs (over 5
years)

Base case -$49,736,811
Increase in eligible trial participants by 20% -$63,589,176
Decrease in eligible trial participants by 20% -$35,884,446
Decrease in trial participant uptake from 100% to 80% -$35,884,446
Decrease in trial participant uptake from 100% to 50% -$15,105,899
Increase in reduction of trial participants hospitalised by 20% -$51,473,847

Evaluation of Chronic Pain MedsCheck Trial 175

Sensitivity analysis  Net costs (over 5
years)

Decrease in reduction of trial participants hospitalised by 20% -$47,999,775
Increase in reduction of trial participants presenting to emergency
departments by 20% -$49,933,063

Decrease in reduction of trial participants presenting to emergency
departments by 20% -$49,540,559

Increase in reduction of PBS scripts by 20% -$50,573,410
Decrease in reduction of PBS scripts by 20% -$48,900,212
Increase in reduction of MBS services by 20% -$60,819,289
Decrease in reduction of MBS services by 20% -$38,654,333

Abbreviations: MBS, Medicare benefits schedule; PBS, Pharmaceutical benefits scheme

Table 142 Sensitivity analyses for Group B

Sensitivity analysis
Net costs (over 5

years)

Base case -$160,510,465

Increase in eligible trial participants by 20% -$197,493,960

Decrease in eligible trial participants by 20% -$123,526,970

Decrease in trial participant uptake from 100% to 80% -$123,526,970

Decrease in trial participant uptake from 100% to 50% -$68,051,727

Increase in reduction of trial participants hospitalised by 20% -$161,668,489

Decrease in reduction of trial participants hospitalised by 20% -$159,352,441

Increase in reduction of trial participants presenting to emergency
departments by 20%

-$160,881,162

Decrease in reduction of trial participants presenting to emergency

departments by 20%

-$160,139,767

Increase in reduction of PBS scripts by 20% -$163,024,202

Decrease in reduction of PBS scripts by 20% -$157,996,728

Increase in reduction of MBS services by 20% -$193,451,501

Decrease in reduction of MBS services by 20% -$127,569,428

Abbreviations: MBS, Medicare benefits schedule; PBS, Pharmaceutical benefits scheme

Table 143 Sensitivity analyses for Group B vs A

Sensitivity analysis
Group A costs
(over 5 years)

Group B costs
(over 5 years)

Difference (B –
A)

Base case -$49,736,811 -$160,510,465 -$110,773,654

Increase in eligible trial participants by
20%

-$63,589,176 -$197,493,960 -$133,904,784

Decrease in eligible trial participants
by 20%

-$35,884,446 -$123,526,970 -$87,642,524

Decrease in trial participant uptake
from 100% to 80%

-$35,884,446 -$123,526,970 -$87,642,524

Evaluation of Chronic Pain MedsCheck Trial 176

Sensitivity analysis
Group A costs

(over 5 years)

Group B costs

(over 5 years)

Difference (B –

A)

Decrease in trial participant uptake

from 100% to 50%

-$15,105,899 -$68,051,727 -$52,945,828

Increase in reduction of trial

participants hospitalised by 20%

-$51,473,847 -$161,668,489 -$110,194,642

Decrease in reduction of trial

participants hospitalised by 20%

-$47,999,775 -$159,352,441 -$111,352,666

Increase in reduction of trial
participants presenting to emergency

departments by 20%

-$49,933,063 -$160,881,162 -$110,948,099

Decrease in reduction of trial

participants presenting to emergency
departments by 20%

-$49,540,559 -$160,139,767 -$110,599,208

Increase in reduction of PBS scripts by
20%

-$50,573,410 -$163,024,202 -$112,450,792

Decrease in reduction of PBS scripts by
20%

-$48,900,212 -$157,996,728 -$109,096,516

Increase in reduction of MBS services
by 20%

-$60,819,289 -$193,451,501 -$132,632,212

Decrease in reduction of MBS services
by 20%

-$38,654,333 -$127,569,428 -$88,915,095

Abbreviations: MBS, Medicare benefits schedule; PBS, Pharmaceutical benefits scheme

Evaluation of Chronic Pain MedsCheck Trial 177

SECTION F  OTHER RELEVANT CONSIDERATIONS
This section presents the qualitative findings from case studies visits to 24 pharmacies that were

participating in the Trial, findings from a survey of health professionals who were referred participants
recruited into the Trial, and a survey of pharmacists involved in delivering the interventions.  Their

characteristics are described below.

Characteristics of qualitative data sources

Only 45% pharmacists (44 of 98 pharmacists) involved in the Trial completed the Pharmacist